Individuals
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CLD Plan Consultation — high level summary of results

Total respondents (129)

Female (96) | Male (33)
Postcode breakdown of respondents
DG1 DG2 DG3 DG4 DG5 DG6 DG7 DGS8 DG9 DG10 DG11 DG12 DG16 ML12
16(12%) | 31(24%) | 1(0.8%) | 30(23.2%) | 2(1.6%) | 2(1.6%) | 12(9.3%) | 17(13.1%) | 9(6.9%) | 1(0.8%) | 4(3.1%) | 2(1.6%) | 1(0.8%) | 1(0.8%)
A__ge breakdown
0-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+ Not specified
4(3.1%) 14(10.8%) 22(17%) 30(23%) 25(19%) 23(17.8%) 9(6.9%) 1(0.7%) 1(0.7%)

What help and support have you found useful over the last

12 months?
Being able to access a digital device 52 40%
Having someone to talk to 46 36%
Learning a new skill/gaining a new 45 35%
qualification
Looking after your health & wellbeing 44 34%

Have you experienced any new positive changes on your life
over the last 12 months

Learning a new skill 45 35%
Exercising more outside 41 31%
Helping others 38 29%
More confident in using a digital device 35 27%

PUBLIC




PUBLIC

What do you feel the main negative impacts of Covid have

been on yourself/other people?

Is there any help and support you feel you need which is not

being met?

Joining a group/club 37 29%
Looking after my health & wellbeing 29 22%
Having someone to talk to 26 20%
Learning a new skill/getting a qualification | 17 13%

Loss of connections with friends/families 90 70%
Feeling isolated 77 60%
Unable to take part in activities which you | 67 52%
enjoy

Feeling less safe 55 43%

What help/support would be of assistance to you over the

next 12 months?

Are there any key learning/skills/qualifications that you

would like to gain/achieve?

Improving your health & wellbeing 47 36%
Social groups to meet with others 38 29%
Improving digital skills 35 27%
Taking up a new activity 34 26%

Are you experiencing any barriers which are affecting you

being able to access support/services?

Poor broadband 29 22.5%
Cost 28 22%
Information on what is available 28 22%
Digital skills 15 12%

Digital skills 34 26%
Health & Wellbeing 22 17%
Volunteering 19 15%
Literacy/numeracy 14 11%
Priority themes

Community Recovery 64 50%
Health & Wellbeing 51 40%
Climate Emergency 48 37%
Children & Young People 41 32%
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Groups and Organisations

Groups and 35

organisations

What advice/support would help your organisations to What community needs have been successfully met over the
become stronger in the future? last 12 months?

Less bureaucracy 18 51% Community spirit/acts of kindness 21 60%
Partnership working 15 43% Access to food 20 57%
Learning from others who are in a similar | 14 40% Supporting our most vulnerable 16 46%
situation Local groups/organisations working well 12 34%
Short term funding to test new things 11 31% together

Are you aware of any barriers which have affected Priority themes

communities over the last 12 months? Community Recovery 22 63%
Health & Wellbeing 19 54% Tackling inequalities 13 37%
Food Poverty 19 54% Health & Wellbeing 12 34%
Digital Poverty 17 49% Climate emergency 12 34%
Being able to join a group/club 15 43%
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Practitioners and Volunteers

Practitioners
and Volunteers

37
female

16 4

male Prefer
not to
say
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Confidence in digital skills
Very confident Confident Fairly Confident Not Confident

Practitioner 26.5% 38.2% 26.5% 8.8%
Volunteer 30% 30% 30% 10%
Practitioner career plans over next 12 months Volunteer plans over next 12 months
Continue to progress a career in CLD 20 69% Volunteer outwith CLD 15 529%
Part time study 2 7% Volunteer within CLD 14 | 48%
Plan to retire 2 7% Part time study 5 17%
Are you a member of the CLD Standards Council? Priority Themes
Full Member 12 21% Health & Wellbeing 33 58%
Associate Member 2 3.5% Tackling Inequalities 26 46%
Not a member 27 47% Community Recovery 20 35%
Plan to join in the future 1 2% Climate Emergency 20 35%
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